100mA Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode
SOD-80 Glass case
1
of 2
Features
�
�
�

guard ring against excessive voltage, such as
electrostatic discharges
type designation BAT41
and WEEE 2002/96/EC
Weight: approx. 31 mg
Cathode Band Color: black
Packaging Codes/Options:
GS18/10 k per 13" reel (8 mm tape), 10 k/box
GS08/2.5 k per 7" reel (8 mm tape), 12.5 k/box
1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 100 V
Forward continuous current Tamb = 25 °C IF 1001) mA
Repetitive peak forward current tp < 1 s, δ < 0.5, Tamb = 25 °C IFRM 3501) mA
Surge forward current tp = 10 ms, Tamb 25 °C IFSM 7501) mA
Power dissipation Tamb = 65 °C Ptot 2001) mW
2) Pulse test, tp = 300 µs
Parameter Test condition Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Reverse breakdown voltage2) IR = 100 µA V(BR) 100 110 V
Leakage current2) VR = 50 V, Tj = 25 °C IR 100 nA
VR = 50 V, Tj = 100 °C IR 20 µA
Forward voltage2) IF = 1 mA VF 400 450 mV
IF = 200 mA VF 1000 mV
Diode capacitance VR = 1 V, f = 1 MHz CD 2 pF
LL41
 2 of 2
Figure 1. Admissible Power Dissipation vs. Ambient Temperature
20225 Tamb - Ambient Temperature (°C)
P
-
P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(m
W
)
to
t
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 50 100 150
Figure 2. Typical Reverse Characteristics
100000
10000
1000
100
10
1
20226 VR - Reverse Voltage (V)
I
-